AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING NOTICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SISKIYOU)

I, <u>Cynthia G. Smith</u>, hereby certify that on the <u>17th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 20 <u>21</u>, I did post the <u>NOTICE OF VACANCY</u> for the <u>Mt. Shasta Recreation & Parks</u> District at the following three locations:

1. City Park Upper Lodge

- 2. Mt. Shasta City Hall
- 3. Sisson Elementary School

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Mt. Shasta, California, this 17th day of December, 2021.

Cynthia G. Smith, Administrative Assistant Mt. Shasta Recreation & Parks District